## BHEL SHIKSHA MANDAL MGM Dispensary Building D-Sector Piplani BHEL Bhopal Phone: 0755-2503047, 2503418

No.HR-2(1)/2025/ Date: 16.02.2025

## EMPLOYMENT NOTICE - Kasturba College of Nursing

Applications are invited from suitable candidates having qualifications and experience as per **Indian Nursing Council (INC) norms** for the appointment of the following posts at **Kasturba College of Nursing, Bhopal**:

S.No.	Name of the Post	Essential Qualification & Experience as per INC's Norms	
1.	Principal cum Professor No. of Post- 01	Essential Qualification: M.Sc. (Nursing)  Experience: M.Sc. (Nursing) having total 15 years' experience with M.Sc. (Nursing) out of which 10 years after M.Sc. (Nursing) in collegiate program.  Ph.D. (Nursing) is desirable	
2.	Professor No. of Post- 01	Essential Qualification: M.Sc. (Nursing)  Experience: M.Sc. (Nursing) Total 12 years' experience with M.Sc. (Nursing) out of which 10 years teaching experience after M.Sc. (Nursing).  Ph.D. (Nursing) is desirable	
3.	Assistant Professor No. of Posts- 02	Essential Qualification: M.Sc. (Nursing)  Experience: M.Sc. (Nursing) with total 3 years teaching experience.  Ph.D. (Nursing) desirable	
4.	Tutor No. of Posts- 03	M.Sc. (Nursing) preferable.  Experience: B.Sc. (Nursing)/P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing) with 1 year experience.	
Total	Total No. of Posts -07		

Note- The number of faculty positions may be increased as per the requirement of the college.

## **Application Process:**

The applicants are required to submit a hard copy of their application, including complete details/Bio data affixed with a passport-size photograph, self-attested copies of testimonials/experience certificates, along with a non-refundable Demand Draft of Rs. 500/- drawn in favor of 'BHEL Shiksha Mandal A/c of Kasturba College of Nursing.' The hard copy must be submitted by hand, via post, or through courier to:

The Secretary, BHEL Shiksha Mandal, MGM Dispensary Building, D-Sector, Piplani, Bhopal (M.P) - Pin-462022

The application must reach before 4:00 PM on or before 28.02.2025.

For more details, please visit the **BSM website:** <u>www.bsmbhopal.com</u>. Any amendments/corrigendum to this advertisement will be available on the **BSM website only**.

SECRETARY BHEL SHIKSHA MANDAL